
East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, Aug. 4

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Prime special fed veal generally
steady. Good and Choice boning
veal steady to 1.00 lower than
Monday’s last test. Spring lamb
not established, however weak
undertone indicated. Compared to
last week, limited sales boneless
beef generally steady. Beef
trimmings 4.50 to 6.00 higher than
last week.

Eighty-four Livestock
Eighty-four, Pa.
Monday,August 2

Report supplied byPDA

MorrisonCove
Livestock

Martinsborg,Pa.
Monday,August 2

Report suppliedby Auction

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, August 3

Report suppliedby PDACATTLE 465: Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows steady to strong. Few Good
slaughter steers 55.00-58.00,
Standard 48.00-54.00, Utility 45.00-
49.00. One Choice slaughter heifer
at 58.50, Good 52.00-56.00,Standard
48.00-53.00, Utility 43.00-48.00.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 42.00-45.00, Commercial No.
4-5 38.00-42.00, Cutters 38.00-42.50,
Canner & Low Cutter 30.0039.00,
Shells down to 24.00. Yieldgrade#1
1000-1800 lbs. slaughter bulls 50.00-
58.00, few 59.00-60.25; yield grade
#2 950-1500 lbs. 45.00-49.00. Few
Medium & Large Frame #1350-500
lbs. feeder steers 48.00-59.00;
Medium & Large Frame #1350-700
lbs. feeder heifers38.00-48.00.

CATTLE 219: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 66.85-70.50,
Choice 64.85-66.35, Good60.25-62.50,
Standard 52.50-60.25, Utility 43.50-
52.50, Choice slaughter heifers 60.50-
62.50, Good 57.50-60.50, Standard
52.50- Utility 45.50-52.50.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 44.5047.25, Cutters 40.50-
44.50, Canner & Low Cutter 37.50-
40.50, Shells down to 27.00. Good
slaughter bullocks 52.50-55.25,
Standard 50.25-52.50, Utility 44.50-
50.25. Yield Grade #1 slaughter
bulls 56.50-58.25; yield grade #2
48.00-51.25. Choice feeder steers
52.50- Good 50.25-52.50,
Medium 42.50-50.50; Good feeder
heifers 51.50-55.50, Medium 40.50-
48.50; Good feeder bulls 50.25-53.50,
Medium42.50-48.50.

CALVES 414: Prime vealers
91.50- Choice 86.50-88.50, Good
72.50- Standard & Good 110-
130 lbs. 58.50-62.50,90-110 lbs. 52.50-
56.50, 70-90 lbs. 40.50-51.50. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90-130 lbs.
62.50- holstein heifers 90-130
lbs. 82.50-125.00.

HOGS 218: USNo. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 63.10-64.35, No. 1-3
200-250 lbs. 61.50-63.10, No. 2-3 200-

280 lbs. 60.25-61.50, No. 24 250-280
lbs. 55.50-60.25. US No. 1-3 sows
55.50- No. 2-3 50.25-54.50.
Boars 44.5050.25.

FEEDER PIGS 104: US No. 1-3
2540 lbs. feeder pigs 22.0042.00 per
head, No. 1-3 40-80 lbs. 42.00-53.00
per head.

SHEEP 16: Good 85-95 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 52.50-54.50,
Utility 40-60 lbs. 41.0042,50.
Slaughter ewes 25.00-28.00.

CATTLE 170: Compared with
last Tuesday's market, few Choice
slaughter steers 65.00-68.00,' few
Good 64.10-65.35, few Standard
55.00-55.75, few Good & Choice
57.75-59.60. Few Choice slaughter
heifers 59.50-64.10, No. 2 high
Choice 64.75-65.10, few Good 56.85-
59.50, few Standard 46.35-54.75, few
Utility & Low Standard 42.8548.25.
Utiliity & Commercial slaughter
cows 43.0044.60, few 46.60, Cutters
41.0043.75, Canner & Low Cutter
37.2541.00, Shells down to 25.00.
Two Choice slaughter bullocks
53.10 and 54.50, few. Good 49.50-
51.75, few Standard 46.25-50.75.
Yield Grade #1 1235-1865 lbs.
slaughter bulls 47.00-53.75, one at
55.25,

CAVLES 267: Few Choice
vealers 75.00-68.00, few Good 60.00-
67.00, Standard-& Good 90-120 lbs.
50.0055.00, few to 58.00, 65-90 lbs.
45.0051.00, few Utility 50-100 lbs.
32.0042.00, Farm calves, hosltein
bulls 80-125 lbs. 53.00-84.00, mostly
63.0077.00; holstein heifers 80-140
lbs. 53.00-74.00, few beef cross bulls
& heifers 65-100lbs. 45.0069.00.

HOGS 110: US No. 1-2200-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 62.50-63.50, lot
64.50, few No. 1-3 200-240 lbs. 62.75-
63.25, few No. 2-3 195-290 lbs. 55.00-
60.60. US No. 1-3 255-625 lbs. sows
51.0052.25, fewt 055.00.

FEEDERPIGS 9: Lot US No. 1-3
32lbs. feeder pigs87.00 cwt.

VEALCARCASS
350 Head
PRIME

HIDE ON
180-240 lbs. 155.00-162.00,

generally steady; bulk 157.00-
160.00.

BONINGTYPE
HIDE-ON

Good & Choice
Northeastern Suppliers: 65-75

lbs. 81.00-83.00 all steady to 1.00
lower; 55-64 lbs. 79.00-81.00; 45-54
lbs. 77.00-79.00; 35-44 lbs. 75.00-
77.00; 34 lbs. down73.00-75.00.
73.00-75.00.

Inshipped: No sales reported.
SPRINGLAMB CARCASS

2KLoads

CALVES 365: Vealers grading
Good & Choice 2.004.00 lower;
Standard & Good fully 5.00 lower.
Few Choice vealers 74.00-86.00,
Good 61.00-74.00, Standard & Good
90-120 lbs. 45.00-60.00, 60-85 lbs.
33.0045.00. Farm calves, holstein
bulls 90-130 lbs. 60.00-85.00;
holstein heifers 75-120 lbs. 50.00-
70.00; slaughter calves grading
Good & Choice 240-350 lbs. 50.00-
60.00.

55 lbs. down 119.00-120.00, part
loads.

BONELESS BEEF
Loads

90% chem lean fresh 115.00,
115.50part load generally steady.

85% chem lean fresh 108.00-
109.00, generallysteady. .

75% chem lean, fresh 96.00.

HOGS 75: Barrows & gilts .50-
LOO lower. US No. 1-2 200-250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 62.00-63.00, No. 1-3
210-235 lbs. 60.00-61.50. US No. 1-3
400-600 lbs. sows 50.00-52.00, No. 2-3
400-700 lbs. 46.0048.00. Boars 36.00-
45.00.

FEEDER PIGS 15: US No. 1-3
3040 lbs. feeder pigs 28.0040.00 per
head.

BEEF TRIMMINGS
3 Loads

50% chem. lean, fresh 76.50, 4.50
to 6.00 higher

CURED AND PROCESSED
MEATS
3 Loads

SHEEP 13:Few Choice 45-95 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 50.00-55.00,
lot 68.00, few Good 45-80 lbs. 46.00-
50.00. Few Slaughter ewes 14.00-
21.00.

SHEEP 187; Spring slaughter
lambs 2.00-3.00 lower. Choice 85-95
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 54.00-
58.50, Good 70-85 lbs. 52.00-55.00,
Utility 5065 lbs. 35.006960, 4045
lbs. 25.00-30.00. Slaughter sheep
12.00-18.00.

Boneless Hams 13-17 lbs. 149.00,
steady.

No. 1 sliced bacon, vac pac 1 lb.
pkg. 152.00 steady.

Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork, 1 lb.
pack, 89.00 steady.

GOATS 10:15.00-32.00per head,

“1EMERY'S
BUYING
STATION

OPEN TO RECEIVE
YOUR MARKET HOGS \

AT THE GREEN DRAGON MARKET
RO 4, EPHRATA, PA 17522
I MILE NORTH OF EPHRATA
ON NORTH STATE STREET.

HOURS
TUESDAYMONDAY, . , an»

WEDNESDAY
6:00 A.M. to 11:30 A.M.

215-458-5677 Residence
717-733-9648 Office

YOU ARE PAID FOR YOUR
HOGS IMMEDIATELY

Ken &Lois Emery, Proprietors

Livestock market and auction news
New Wilmington

Livestock
NewWilmington, Pa.

Monday,Augusts
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 273: Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 1.00-1.50 lower. Choice
daughter steers 58.0043.00, few
Good 54.00-58.00, Standard 46.00-
53.00, Choice slaughter heifers
55.00-59.00, few Good 52.00-55.00,
few Standard 41.5048.25. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 41.00-
46.00, few 46.5048.50, Cutters 37.50-
42.00, Canner & Low Cutter 28.00-
38.00, Shells down to 23.75. Yield
Grade #1 1015-2080 lbs. slaughter
bulls 50.0056.00; yield grade#2 875-
1265 lbs. 41.0047.75. Medium &

Large Frame #1415-770 lbs. feeder
steers 46.75-56.00; Medium &

Large Frame #1320-640 lbs. feeder
heifers 43.0050.00; Medium &

Large Frame #1535-800 lbs. feeder
bulls 47.50-58.00, few Medium &

Large Frame #2 300530 lbs. 37.50-
46.50.

CALVES 297: Vealers 3.005.00
higher. Choice vealers 78.00-91.00,
Good 64.00-79.00, Standard & Good
90-130 lbs. 45.00-55.00, 65-85 lbs.
35.00-45.00, Utility 50-90 lbs. 20.06-
30.00. Farm calves, holstein bulls
95-135 lbs. 50.00-77.50, one lot 90.00;
holstein heifers 80-120 lbs. 53.00-
70.00; slaughter calves, grading
Choice 180-300 lbs. 55.0045.00.

HOGS 470: Barrows & gilts
mostly 1.50 higher. US No. 1-2 205-
245 lbs. barrows & gilts 63.60-64.35,
No. 1-3 195-260 lbs. 61.6043.75, No.
2-3 200-265 lbs. 59.0041.75. No. 1-3
145-190 lbs. 55.00-59.00. Sows
steady. US No. 14285425 lbs. sows
48.00- few No. 24 350440 lbs.
44.50-48.00. Boars 46.75-48.75.

.

FEEDERPIGS 29: One Lot US
No. 1420 lbs. 29.00 perhead, No. 1-
3 35-45 lbs. 37.00-44.00per head.

SHEEP 168: Spring slaughter
lambs steady to strong. Choice 60-
100 lbs. spring slaughter lambs
58.00- few to 84.00, Good 4545
lbs. 42.00-56.00. Slaughter ewes
5.00-

PIG SALE
“State Graded” at

CARLISLE
FRIDAY, AUGUST 13
2nd Friday of every month

1:30 P.M.
Grading From 8:00 A.M. - Noon

* All FigsDirect FromFarm
* Super Cleaned &Disinfected Yard
* All FigsSold by the Found

CARLISLE LIVESTOCK
MARKET INC.

1-81 Exit 12

Phone (717) 249-4511
®

NOTICE:
Sow Contracts

Available
(100 SowsPlus)

• You furnish labor &

facilities
• Contractor supplies sows,

feed & veterinarian
Remodel your existing non-

productive building

For More InformationWrite:
do Lancaster Farming

P.O. Box 366, A39
Lititz, PA 17543


